

## No. 20/1/2012-ASO भारत सरकार Government of India कोयला मंत्रालय Ministry of Coal

3<sup>rd</sup> floor, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi 18<sup>rd</sup>March, 2016

To

The Coal Mines Provident Fund Commissioner, P.B. No. 58, Police Line, Hirapur, Dhanbad-826001 (Jharkhand).

Subject: Additional charge of the post of Coal Mines Provident Fund Commissioner- reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for entrusting the additional charge of the post of Coal Mines Provident Fund Commissioner, Coal Mines Provident Fund Organisation, Dhanbad to Shri Animesh Bharti, Economic Adviser, Ministry of Coal for a period of three months w.e.f. 03.02.2016 or until regular appointment is made or until further orders, whichever is the earliest in addition to his own duties.

Yours faithfully,

(Sanjib Bhattacharya)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

© 011-23388491

e-mail: soaso.moc@nic.in

## Copy to

- 1. Shri Animesh Bharti, Economic Adviser, Ministry of Coal
- Department of Personnel & Training [Shri Naresh Arya, Deputy Director[EO-SM-II] North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. his OM No. 17/5/2015-EO(SM-II) dated 22.01.2016.
- 3. CMD, CIL, Coal Bhawan, Premise No 04 MAR, Plot No. AF-III, Action Area- 1A, New Town, Rajarat, Kolkata- 700156
- 4. CMD, SCCL, Kothagudem Collieries, Kothagudem, Khammam Distt., A.P.
- 5. Advisor(Projects), Ministry of Coal.
- 6. Director, PRIW-III Section, Ministry of Coal.
- 7. Guard folder
- 8. NIC Cell.